

2020 MFT Road Program; Section No 21-00000-01-GM

City of Crest Hill

Tabulation of Bids

County: Will
 Local Agency: Crest Hill
 Section: 21-00000-01-GM
 Estimate: \$ 593,993.00

Date: 4/15/2020
 Time: 11:00

						PT Ferro Construction Co.		Austin Tyler Construction, Inc.		Gallagher Asphalt Corporation		K-Five Construction		D Construction, Inc.	
						Name of Bidder:									
						Address of Bidder:									
						700 S Rowell Ave Joliet, IL 60433		23343 S Ridge Road Elwood, IL 60421		18100 S. Indiana Avenue Thornton, IL 60476		999 Oakmont Plaza Drive Suite 200 Westmont, IL 60559		1488 S Broadway Coal City, IL 60416	
						Executed Bid Bond		Executed Bid Bond		Executed Bid Bond		Executed Bid Bond		Executed Bid Bond	
						Signed Proposal		Signed Proposal		Signed Proposal		Signed Proposal		Signed Proposal	
						Approved Engineer's Estimate									
Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	330	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,550.00
2	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CU YD	330	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 12,210.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.30	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,200.00
3	INLET FILTERS	EACH	14	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.14	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.14	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,750.00
4	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	2,274	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,137.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 22.74	\$ 0.01	\$ 22.74	\$ 0.95	\$ 2,160.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,274.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 22.74
5	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	2,012	\$ 70.00	\$ 140,840.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 120,720.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 112,672.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 124,744.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150,900.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 128,768.00
6	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	863	\$ 75.00	\$ 64,725.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 57,821.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 53,506.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 60,410.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 71,629.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 56,095.00
7	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	1,100	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 9.55	\$ 10,505.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 10,450.00
8	DETECTABLE WARNINGS (CITY FURNISH)	SQ FT	40	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12.80	\$ 512.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 380.00
9	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	9,957	\$ 6.00	\$ 59,742.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 39,828.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 27,381.75	\$ 4.00	\$ 39,828.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 62,231.25	\$ 3.40	\$ 33,853.80
10	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	1,100	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,500.00
11	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	L SUM	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,570.00	\$ 19,570.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
12	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	685	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,425.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 2,911.25	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 3,014.00
13	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	34	\$ 15.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 12.70	\$ 431.80	\$ 6.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 224.40
14	PREPARATION OF BASE (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	9,957	\$ 2.00	\$ 19,914.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,957.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,957.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 11,948.40	\$ 0.01	\$ 99.57	\$ 0.95	\$ 9,459.15
15	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR (SPECIAL)	TON	516	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.16	\$ 23.00	\$ 11,868.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 516.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,900.00
16	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	EACH	27	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.27	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.27	\$ 157.00	\$ 4,239.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,750.00
17	TEMPORARY ACCESS (ROAD)	EACH	3	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.03	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.03	\$ 930.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
18	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
19	CLASS D PATCHES, 6" (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	250	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 9,750.00
20	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT (SPECIAL)	FOOT	3,424	\$ 40.00	\$ 136,960.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 126,688.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 136,960.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 116,416.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 102,720.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 143,808.00
21	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	151	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,060.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,060.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,815.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 16,761.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,835.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,040.00
22	PARKWAY RESTORATION - SODDING	SQ YD	2,568	\$ 15.00	\$ 38,520.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 25.68	\$ 0.01	\$ 25.68	\$ 0.01	\$ 25.68	\$ 15.00	\$ 38,520.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 42,372.00
23	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT (HI-EARLY STRENGTH) (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	232	\$ 105.00	\$ 24,360.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 22,040.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 18,560.00	\$ 84.50	\$ 19,604.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 17,864.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 22,040.00
24	SANITARY MANHOLE TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 418.00	\$ 418.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
25	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 1,850.00
26	STRUCTURES TO BE RELOCATED	EACH	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
27	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW FRAME & GRATE	EACH	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
28	STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
				Total Bid:		As Read: \$ 444,868.52		\$ 459,371.61		\$ 480,854.43		\$ 517,776.12		\$ 543,877.09	
						As Calculated: \$ 444,868.52		\$ 459,371.61		\$ 480,854.43		\$ 517,776.12		\$ 543,877.09	

LOW BIDDER